oM IRENTE
ARTham Therapeuticstf =11

=Y EPSREES
20204E3 /131

Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2020
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ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and deposits
Prepaid expenses
Accounts receivable-other
Consumption taxes receivable
Supplies
Total Current Assets

Non-current Assets

Tools, furniture and fixtures
Accumulated depreciation-Tools
Total Property, plant and equipment
Long-term prepaid expenses
Lease & guarantee deposits
Total Investments and other assets

Total Non-current Assets
Total Assets

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable-other
Income taxes payable
Deposits received

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

NET ASSETS

Shareholder's equity
Capital
Legal Capital Surplus
Other Capital Surplus
Capital reserve

Retained Earnings Brought forwar
Retained earnings

Total Net Assets

TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS

238,657,015
137,659,860
0

5,931,453
65,535,585
447,783,913

1,955,716
A 979,617
976,099
1,919,455
370,640
2,290,095
3,266,194

451,050,107

11,978,666
304,400
4,284,953
16,568,019

16,568,019

100,000,000
324,500,100
228,300,100
552,800,200
A 218,318,112
A 218,318,112

434,482,088
451,050,107

MR L. A 218,318,112F T,

Net Income for the period was A 218,318,112 yen.




& B FR R Notes To The Financial Statements

H 1444 1H From: April 1, 2019
524 3H31H To: March 31, 2020

1. Notes on the matters concerning significant accounting policies

1. HER G TR 5 I3 o 1R

(1) Depreciation method

(1) & = PE DA E R D T 1
Tangible fixed assets
AT TEE PE

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment of the company is computed principally using the declining-
balance method.

EREZBRA L TEBY £177,

(2) Accounting methods for consumption tax
(2) HEBLSF O 2Rt
Consumption taxes are excluded from items in the income statement.

HABEORFHLEIT, BRI L > T0ET,

2. Notes to Statements of Shareholder's Equity
2. BREE AT A GHREICHE T D 1ER
The number of shares issued: 217,087 share

WA OKR BRI A RITHEMR 0% 217,087 ¥k
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